

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 02/07/2023 @ 11:00 AM				HADDON AVE (C.R. 561) WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT BERLIN TOWNSHIP CAMDE COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 45189 00							
				MSP Construction Corp.		Underground Utilities Corp.		R.E. Pierson Construction Co.		Pioneer Pipe Contractors, Inc.	
				19 Minneakoning Rd Unit B Flemington, NJ 08822 P: 973-465-9222 F: 973-465-5586		711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036 P: 800-364-2059 F: 866-570-8187		426 Swedesboro Road PO Box 430 08087 P: 609-698-2122 F: 609-698-2422		5 International Avenue Sewell, NJ 08080 Grand Prairie, TX 75052 P: 800-393-6343	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	12" CLDIP Water Main	2500	LF	\$268.00	\$670,000.00	\$231.00	\$577,500.00	\$240.00	\$600,000.00	\$273.00	\$682,500.00
2	8" CLDIP Water Main	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$290.00	\$17,400.00	\$273.00	\$16,380.00
3	6" CLDIP Water Main	80	LF	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$304.00	\$24,320.00	\$273.00	\$21,840.00
4	4" CLDIP Water Main	25	LF	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$355.00	\$8,875.00	\$273.00	\$6,825.00
5	12" Gate Valve and Box	8	UN	\$4,764.00	\$38,112.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$37,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00
6	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	UN	\$2,558.00	\$5,116.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	6" Gate Valve and Box	2	UN	\$1,780.00	\$3,560.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
8	12" x 10" CLDIP Reducer	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
9	12" x 10" CLDIP Tees	2	UN	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
10	12" x 6" CLDIP Tees	2	UN	\$1,008.00	\$2,016.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
11	12" x 4" CLDIP Tees	1	UN	\$962.00	\$962.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	8" x 6" CLDIP Tees	1	UN	\$561.00	\$561.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
13	12" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	20	UN	\$872.00	\$17,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$950.00	\$19,000.00
14	8" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	4	UN	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
15	6" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	7	UN	\$291.00	\$2,037.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
16	4" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	1	UN	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
17	8" Sleeve Coupling	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
18	6" Sleeve Coupling	3	UN	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
19	4" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
20	1" Curb Stop and Box	36	UN	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$850.00	\$30,600.00	\$715.00	\$25,740.00	\$3,000.00	\$108,000.00
21	1" Corporation Stop	36	UN	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$850.00	\$30,600.00	\$560.00	\$20,160.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00
22	1" Type "K" Copper Water Service	650	LF	\$50.00	\$32,500.00	\$70.00	\$45,500.00	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$0.01	\$6.50
23	Fire Hydrant, Complete	6	UN	\$8,300.00	\$49,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
24	Trench Repair	2660	LF	\$40.00	\$106,400.00	\$40.00	\$106,400.00	\$70.00	\$186,200.00	\$110.00	\$292,600.00
25	Concrete Driveway (If and Where Directed)	10	SY	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk (If and Where Directed)	20	SY	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
27	Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	210	LF	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$72.00	\$15,120.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00
28	Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UN	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
29	Connection to Meter In Home (If and Where Directed)	500	LF	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
30	Uniform Police Officers	400	MH	\$83.28	\$33,312.00	\$83.28	\$33,312.00	\$83.28	\$33,312.00	\$83.28	\$33,312.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$1,070,368.00		\$1,112,076.00		\$1,233,587.00		\$1,356,673.50	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 02/07/2023 @ 11:00 AM				HADDON AVE (C.R. 561) WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT BERLIN TOWNSHIP CAMDE COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 45189 00							
				South State Inc. General Contractors		Mount Construction Co., Inc.		Construct Connect		Crest Construction Group	
				PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P: 973-478-5200 F: 973-478-5065		427 S White Horse Pike Berlin, NJ 08009 P: 856-768-8439 x320		30 Technology Pkwy S Norcross, GA 30093 P: 856-691-6158		880 Route 9 N Little Egg Harbor Twp, NJ P: 856-863-2280 F: 856-863-2281	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	12" CLDIP Water Main	2500	LF	\$340.00	\$850,000.00	\$210.00	\$525,000.00				
2	8" CLDIP Water Main	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00				
3	6" CLDIP Water Main	80	LF	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00				
4	4" CLDIP Water Main	25	LF	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00				
5	12" Gate Valve and Box	8	UN	\$5,100.00	\$40,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00				
6	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	UN	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00				
7	6" Gate Valve and Box	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00				
8	12" x 10" CLDIP Reducer	2	UN	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00				
9	12" x 10" CLDIP Tees	2	UN	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00				
10	12" x 6" CLDIP Tees	2	UN	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00				
11	12" x 4" CLDIP Tees	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
12	8" x 6" CLDIP Tees	1	UN	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
13	12" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	20	UN	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00				
14	8" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	4	UN	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00				
15	6" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	7	UN	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00				
16	4" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	1	UN	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
17	8" Sleeve Coupling	2	UN	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00				
18	6" Sleeve Coupling	3	UN	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00				
19	4" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00				
20	1" Curb Stop and Box	36	UN	\$1,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00				
21	1" Corporation Stop	36	UN	\$1,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$800.00	\$28,800.00				
22	1" Type "K" Copper Water Service	650	LF	\$11.00	\$7,150.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00				
23	Fire Hydrant, Complete	6	UN	\$15,500.00	\$93,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00				
24	Trench Repair	2660	LF	\$150.00	\$399,000.00	\$350.00	\$931,000.00				
25	Concrete Driveway (If and Where Directed)	10	SY	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00				
26	Concrete Sidewalk (If and Where Directed)	20	SY	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00				
27	Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	210	LF	\$115.00	\$24,150.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00				
28	Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UN	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00				
29	Connection to Meter In Home (If and Where Directed)	500	LF	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00				
30	Uniform Police Officers	400	MH	\$83.28	\$33,312.00	\$83.28	\$33,312.00				
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$1,788,002.00		\$2,042,562.00		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 02/07/2023 @ 11:00 AM				HADDON AVE (C.R. 561) WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT BERLIN TOWNSHIP CAMDE COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 45189 00							
				Dodge Data & Analytics		Montana Construction, Inc.		Perna Finnigan, Inc.		P&A Construction Inc.	
				2860 S State Hwy 161 Suite 160 #501 P: 732-381-3116 F: 732-382-2074		80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P: 856-769-8244 F: 856-769-5630		1921 E Sherman Avenue Vineland, NJ 08361 P: 973-482-1123 F: 973-482-7154		PO Box 28 Colonia, NJ 07067 P: (609-381-0694	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	12" CLDIP Water Main	2500	LF								
2	8" CLDIP Water Main	60	LF								
3	6" CLDIP Water Main	80	LF								
4	4" CLDIP Water Main	25	LF								
5	12" Gate Valve and Box	8	UN								
6	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	UN								
7	6" Gate Valve and Box	2	UN								
8	12" x 10" CLDIP Reducer	2	UN								
9	12" x 10" CLDIP Tees	2	UN								
10	12" x 6" CLDIP Tees	2	UN								
11	12" x 4" CLDIP Tees	1	UN								
12	8" x 6" CLDIP Tees	1	UN								
13	12" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	20	UN								
14	8" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	4	UN								
15	6" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	7	UN								
16	4" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	1	UN								
17	8" Sleeve Coupling	2	UN								
18	6" Sleeve Coupling	3	UN								
19	4" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN								
20	1" Curb Stop and Box	36	UN								
21	1" Corporation Stop	36	UN								
22	1" Type "K" Copper Water Service	650	LF								
23	Fire Hydrant, Complete	6	UN								
24	Trench Repair	2660	LF								
25	Concrete Driveway (If and Where Directed)	10	SY								
26	Concrete Sidewalk (If and Where Directed)	20	SY								
27	Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	210	LF								
28	Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UN								
29	Connection to Meter In Home (If and Where Directed)	500	LF								
30	Uniform Police Officers	400	MH								
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 02/07/2023 @ 11:00 AM				HADDON AVE (C.R. 561) WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT BERLIN TOWNSHIP CAMDE COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 45189 00							
				Roman E&G Corp.		Waters & Bugbee General Contractors					
				14 Ogden Street Newark, NJ 07104 P: 908-862-8936 F: 609-862-8690		75 S Gold Drive Hamilton, NJ 08691 P: 609-584-1100 F: 609-584-2200					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	12" CLDIP Water Main	2500	LF								
2	8" CLDIP Water Main	60	LF								
3	6" CLDIP Water Main	80	LF								
4	4" CLDIP Water Main	25	LF								
5	12" Gate Valve and Box	8	UN								
6	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	UN								
7	6" Gate Valve and Box	2	UN								
8	12" x 10" CLDIP Reducer	2	UN								
9	12" x 10" CLDIP Tees	2	UN								
10	12" x 6" CLDIP Tees	2	UN								
11	12" x 4" CLDIP Tees	1	UN								
12	8" x 6" CLDIP Tees	1	UN								
13	12" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	20	UN								
14	8" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	4	UN								
15	6" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	7	UN								
16	4" CLDIP 45 Degree Bends	1	UN								
17	8" Sleeve Coupling	2	UN								
18	6" Sleeve Coupling	3	UN								
19	4" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN								
20	1" Curb Stop and Box	36	UN								
21	1" Corporation Stop	36	UN								
22	1" Type "K" Copper Water Service	650	LF								
23	Fire Hydrant, Complete	6	UN								
24	Trench Repair	2660	LF								
25	Concrete Driveway (If and Where Directed)	10	SY								
26	Concrete Sidewalk (If and Where Directed)	20	SY								
27	Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	210	LF								
28	Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	5	UN								
29	Connection to Meter In Home (If and Where Directed)	500	LF								
30	Uniform Police Officers	400	MH								
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				NO BID		NO BID					